CIG SHANGHAI CO., LTD.

Professionally Installed Declaration

FCC ID: SFK-OAPDBNA

To Whom it may concern:

CIG SHANGHAI CO., LTD. addresses the following items to ensure that the above referenced equipment is Professional installed:

- The WiFi Access Point (Model: WF-3220-Z1) must be sold by CIG SHANGHAI CO., LTD. or one of its authorized dealers. CIG SHANGHAI CO., LTD. and its authorized dealers will be under strict marketing control and will only market and sell the WF-3220-Z1 to professionals.
- Professional installation is required for WF-3220-Z1 and will be performed only by someone knowledgeable of its use. CIG SHANGHAI CO., LTD. will ensure that the WF-3220-Z1 is only marketed and sold to professionals.
- 3) The WF-3220-Z1 is not sold to the general public and is sold only for industrial or commercial use by professional installers.

Applicant's Company Name: CIG SHANGHAI CO., LTD. Applicant's Company Address: Room 309, No. 333, Hongqiao Rd. Shanghai

li wei

Wei Li Certificate Manager 22 April, 2013